TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697923

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB BANK, N.A		12/21/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READYWISE, INC.
Street Address:	3676 W CALIFORNIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	STE B-106
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4691261	BE WISE. BE READY.
Registration Number:	4933655	SIMPLE KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4933651	SIMPLE KITCHEN MEALS
Registration Number:	4691260	WISE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4687567	WISE COMPANY QUALITY PREPARED FOODS W TR
Registration Number:	4141506	· TRADE W MARK · WISE COMPANY QUALITY PR
Registration Number:	6275440	
Registration Number:	6269207	READYWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900665727

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-2085)	
SIGNATURE:	/rr for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Readywise - Payoff- Intellectual Property Release#page1.tif		
source=Readywise - Payoff- Intellectual	Property Release#page2.tif	
source=Readywise - Payoff- Intellectual Property Release#page3.tif		
source=Readywise - Payoff- Intellectual Property Release#page4.tif		
source=Readywise - Payoff- Intellectual Property Release#page5.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 21, 2021 (this "Release") is made by UMB BANK, N.A. (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and between READYWISE, INC., a Utah corporation ("Grantor") and the Lender, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark on February 1, 2021, Reel 7175, Frame 0348. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the IP Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest ("<u>Security Interest</u>") in Grantor's right, title and interest in the IP Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

Lender now wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreement and release and terminate all right, title and interest in the IP Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (a) terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases and discharges Grantor and its successors and assigns from any and all obligations thereunder and (b) discharges, releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

UMB BANK, N.A.

By: Challe Name: Christian Andrade

Title: Client Manager

SMRH:4895-0936-4486

SCHEDULE I

<u>legistered Trademarks:</u>

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILE DATE	REG NO.	REG DATE	GOODS / SERVICES STATUS	OWNER
Be Wise. Be Ready.	86284867	May 19, 2014	4691261	February 24, 2015 Freeze-dried, meals and preparedness, and outdoor the beans, meat, emilk powder, soup, and also granola.	Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily of beans, meat, eggs, fruit, vegetables, dried milk powder, and instant or pre-cooked soup, and also including pasta, rice, and granola.	ReadyWise, Inc.
Simple Kitchen	86489158	December 23, 2014	4933655	April 5, 2016	Packaged meal mixes consisting LIVE primarily of pasta or rice.	ReadyWise, Inc.
Simple Kitchen Meals	86489052	December 23, 2014	4933651	April 5, 2016	Packaged meal kits consisting primarily LIVE of pasta or rice.	ReadyWise, Inc.
Wise Company	86284842	December 9, 2014	4691260	February 24, 2015	February 24, 2015 Emergency survival kits and emergency LIVE supply kits sold as a unit composed primarily of a radio, a signaling whistle, dust masks, and also including a non-electric can opener, pliers, trash bags, a flashlight, duct tape, a first-aid kit, unfitted plastic sheeting in the nature of a drop cloth, pre-moistened antibacterial towelettes, and a step-by-step printed guide used to further customize and complete the kit. Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily of beams, meat, eggs, fruit, vegetables, dried milk powder, and instant or pre-cooked soup, and also including pasta, rice, and granola. Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged	ReadyWise, Inc.

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement)

MISE COMPANY GUALITY PREPARED MEALS			MARK
85346631	86284893		SERIAL NO.
June 15, 2011	May 19, 2014		FILE DATE
4141506	4687567		REG NO.
May 15, 2012	February 17, 2015		REG DATE
Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged LIVE meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily of meat and vegetables. Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily of pasta and rice.	Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged LIVE meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily of beans, meat, eggs, fruit, vegetables, dried milk powder, and instant or pre-cooked soup, and also including pasta, rice, and granola. Freeze-dried, dehydrated, packaged meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily pasta, rice, and granola, and also including beans, meat, eggs, fruit, vegetables, dried milk powder, and instant or pre-cooked soup.	meals and entrees for emergency preparedness, long-term food storage, and outdoor use consisting primarily pasta, rice, and granola, and also including beans, meat, eggs, fruit, vegetables, dried milk powder, and instant or pre-cooked soup.	GOODS / SERVICES
			STATUS
Ready Wise, Inc.	ReadyWise, Inc.		OWNER

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement)

ReadyWise		MARK
88446728	88804550	SERIAL NO.
May 25, 2019	February 20, 2020	FILE DATE
6269207	6275440	REG NO.
February 16, 2021	February 23, 2021	REG DATE
Freeze-dried meals for emergency LIVE preparedness, consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; freeze-dried camping meals, consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; freeze-dried fruit and vegetable snack.	Freeze-dried meals for emergency LIVE preparedness, consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; freeze-dried camping meals, consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; freeze-dried fruit and vegetable snack.	GOODS / SERVICES
I		STATUS
ReadyWise, Inc.	ReadyWise, Inc.	OWNER

REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0255